

# 2021-22 Annual Report







Imagine the impact on our region if EVERY CHILD had the opportunity to discover and explore their passion in life!





## Your support can make that happen!

The **SWWC FOUNDATION** believes that students in the region, no matter where they live or how much money they have, deserve innovative and learning-rich educational opportunities so they can be positioned to learn, grow and find success.

Funds raised by the SWWC Foundation support a variety of **regional** enrichment opportunities for students such as Camp Aspire, Career Expo, Conference for Young Artists, Conference for Young Writers, Creative Writing Contest, Culinary Skills Challenge, Photography Competition, regional Knowledge Bowl competitions, Project Discovery, Regional Spelling Bee and the Science and Nature Conference. These opportunities are an extension of the classroom and give students the opportunity to further explore areas of interest in a handson fashion.



Contact us or visit our website to learn more about partnering with the SWWC Foundation!

Shelly Maes, Executive Director shelly.maes@swwc.org 507-537-2282



#### LARGE OR SMALL ... ALL DONATIONS MAKE A DIFFERENCE!

In 2021-22, thanks to donations and grants, the SWWC Foundation raised \$31,850 to support student enrichment! That makes a **HUGE** impact on the future leaders of our region!

#### 2021-22 Business Partners

- Southwest Minnesota Arts Council
- United Way of Southwest Minnesota
- Schwan
- SW MN Workforce Development Board
- Federated Rural Electric Trust
- Great River Energy
- Kandi Power Charitable Trust
- Lyon-Lincoln Electric Trust
- McLeod Cooperative Power
- Meeker Cooperative Electric Trust
- MDU Resources Foundation
- Otter Tail Power Foundation
- Redwood Electric Trust
- Renville-Sibley Cooperative
- Sioux Valley Energy Customers' Trust
- United Way of McLeod County
- Agralite Electric Trust
- ICS
- Nobles-Murray Rural Electric Trust
- United Way of Pipestone County
- Brown County Rural Electric Trust
- Minnesota Valley Coop Light & Power Trust

#### 2021-22 Individual Partners

- · Sherry Brandt
- Amber Bruns
- Cliff Carmody
- Matt Coleman
- lan Fransen
- Jennifer Fransen
- Kathy Fransen
- Brett & Anita Gaul
- Cheryl Glaeser
- Lisa Gregoire
- Kathi Gruenhagen
- Melissa Haynes
- Luther Heller
- Tom Hoff
- lan lanasko
- Noah Johnson
- David Kilpatrick & Julie Schultz
- lennifer Lee
- Shelly Maes
- Tammy Stahl

- Stephanie Strenge
- Tim Strenge
- Elizabeth Sullivan
- Josh Sumption
- Will Thomas
- In Memory of Allen Wisdorf by Ron & Ann Wendorff
- Scott & Carolyn Fuller In Memory of Arlan Rossow by Ron & Ann Wendorff
  - In Memory of Jan Quist by Ron & Ann Wendorff
  - and many other donors who wished to remain anonymous



#### **Our Board of Directors**



Board Chair



Shelby Medina Tom Walsh Board Vice-Chair



Matt Coleman Board Secretary



Mike Zins Board **Treasurer** 



lan Fransen Board Member



Board Member



Steve Schnieder Ann Wendorff **Board** Member

### **DONATE TODAY AT WWW.SWWC.ORG/DONATE**

The SWWC Foundation was incorporated in December 2017 as a 501c3 public charity and a 509a3 Type II supporting organization. SWWC and the SWWC Foundation exist in a brother/sister relationship. While the organizations are separate and governed by two separate boards of directors, the SWWC Foundation was organized exclusively for the benefit of SWWC Service Cooperative (similar to a hospital or university foundation).